



Local Board of Administration

Rev. Dr. Alsender Williams Pastor

> Rev. Melba Williams Assist. Pastor

Mrs. Melba Williams Church Treasurer

Mr. Frederick Bryan Advisory Member

Mr. St. Rose Advisory Member

Telephone" (340)778-7942 Or [340]473-6021

Email: floplik I I@gmail.com

Midland Wesleyan Holiness Church 3BD Calquohoun Box 4280 Kingshill St.Croix VI 00851

November 07, 2024

The Midland Wesleyan Holiness Church, Inc. is soliciting proposals from qualified and licensed contractors to provide interior repair services to the Midland Wesleyan Holiness Church.

The successful bidder will be responsible for executing all work outlined in the scope of work. There will be an in-person pre-bid conference and site inspection held on **Thursday**, **November 14, 2024 at 11:00am**. The last day for written clarification will be **Wednesday November 20, 2024 at 12:00pm**.

Interested parties may obtain the RFP documents by sending an email to the following: floplik11@gmail.com

Proposals will be accepted electronically until **4:00pm** on **Tuesday, December 3, 2024**. Please **email** packages to: <u>floplik11@gmail.com</u>

Midland Wesleyan Holiness Church, Inc. reserves the right to accept or reject any or all submissions, waive any formalities in the process, or have the work performed by other means. Midland Wesleyan Holiness Church, Inc., also reserves the right to waive any irregularities or informalities in the RFP or any nonconformance with the requirements of the RFP.

Sincerely,

alaender Williams Pastor